" CITIZENS

PROPERTY INSURANCE CORPORATION

Citizens Property Insurance Corporation

Detail By Product Line

Excludes Takeouts

Report Run Date : 08-15-2025

Reported Period : 07-31-2025

07-31-2025

PR-M Wind Coverage

PR-M Exclude Wind Coverage

PR-M
PR-W Wind Coverage

PR-W
CR-M Exclude Wind Coverage

CR-M Wind Coverage

CR-M
CR-W Wind Coverage

CR-W
CNR-M Wind Coverage

CNR-M
CNR-W Wind Coverage

CNR-W
Citizens Total

Dade, Broward, Palm Beach and Monroe
Remainder of State

State Total
Dade, Broward, Palm Beach and Monroe
Remainder of State

State Total

State Total
Dade, Broward, Palm Beach and Monroe
Remainder of State

State Total

State Total
Dade, Broward, Palm Beach and Monroe
Remainder of State

State Total
Dade, Broward, Palm Beach and Monroe
Remainder of State

State Total

State Total
Dade, Broward, Palm Beach and Monroe
Remainder of State

State Total

State Total
Dade, Broward, Palm Beach and Monroe
Remainder of State

State Total

State Total
Dade, Broward, Palm Beach and Monroe
Remainder of State

State Total

State Total

State Total

Policies Inforce
244,462
406,035
650,497

25,179
13,744
38,923
689,420
58,454
25,050
83,504
83,504
90

42

132
831
751
1,582
1,714
2,265
860
3,125
3,125
614
1,008
1,622
1,622
2,097
942
3,039
3,039
782,424

1) Personal Residential Exposure Includes Coverages A-D, except DP1/MDP1/MD1, Which Excludes Coverages B and D.

2) Commercial Exposure Includes Building, Other Structures and Business Personal Property.

8/15/2025 7:43:51 PM

Building Count
244,462
406,035
650,497

25,179
13,744
38,923
689,420
58,454
25,050
83,504
83,504
226
118
344
4,477
4,660
9,137
9,481
6,387
3,372
9,759
9,759
740
1,629
2,369
2,369
3,019
2,032
5,051
5,051
799,584

Current Month-End
Risk Count
244,462
406,035
650,497
25,179
13,744
38,923
689,420
58,454
25,050
83,504
83,504
274
166
440
4,798
5715
10,513
10,953
8,232
5,045
13,277
13,277
740
1,629
2,369
2,369
3,082
2,154
5,236
5,236
804,759

Premium With Surcharge

$787,937,508
$937,543,387
$1,725,480,895
$34,557,307
$9,680,016
$44,237,323
$1,769,718,218
$247,790,752
$72,238,029
$320,028,781
$320,028,781
$1,403,905
$1,134,831
$2,538,736
$48,253,199
$55,129,128
$103,382,327
$105,921,063
$136,182,022
$86,549,222
$222,731,244
$222,731,244
$8,312,474
$12,556,244
$20,868,718
$20,868,718
$34,351,652
$14,765,427
$49,117,079
$49,117,079
$2,488,385,103

Total Exposure
$61,535,070,568
$136,177,843,030
$197,712,913,598
$5,586,248,105
$3,744,242,273
$9,330,490,378
$207,043,403,976
$28,861,011,210
$11,746,640,539
$40,607,651,749
$40,607,651,749
$570,441,700
$549,409,700
$1,119,851,400
$8,363,979,455
$8,649,471,575
$17,013,451,030
$18,133,302,430
$13,007,049,322
$11,321,397,338
$24,328,446,660
$24,328,446,660
$625,399,378
$1,457,556,790
$2,082,956,168
$2,082,956,168
$1,655,499,076
$1,119,340,494
$2,774,839,570
$2,774,839,570
$294,970,600,553

Policies Inforce
2,203
1,279
3,482

46

51

97
3,579
(211)
(289)
(500)
(500)
(756)
(717)
(1,473)
738
705
1,443
(30)
(79)
(21)
(100)
(100)

(19)
(25)
(25)
(41)
()
(52)
(52)
2,872

Building Count
2,203
1,279
3,482

46

51

97
3,579
(211)
(289)
(500)
(500)
(4,363)
(4,644)
(9,007)
4,245
4,485
8,730
(277)
(242)
(102)
(344)
(344)

(24)
(30)
(30)
(79)
(18)
97)
(97)
2,331

Change From Prior Month
Risk Count
2,203
1,279
3,482
46
51
97
3,579
211)
(289)
(500)
(500)
(4,643)
(5,666)
(10,309)
4,516
5,489
10,005
(304)
(421)
(137)
(558)
(558)
(6)
(24)
(30)
(30)
(78)
(19)
(97)
(97)
2,090

Premium With Surcharge

($776,586,844)
($923,753,772)
($1,700,340,616)
($34,725,177)
($9,749,652)
($44,474,829)
($1,744,815,445)
$1,947,756
($279,537)
$1,668,219
$1,668,219
($48,935,263)
($55,278,213)
($104,213,476)
$46,773,188
$53,736,209
$100,509,397
($3,704,079)
($16,221,919)
($2,914,557)
($19,136,476)
($19,136,476)
($35,699)
($170,691)
($206,390)
($206,390)
($898,583)
($59,694)
($958,277)
($958,277)
$2,565,770

Total Exposure
($59,843,779,081)
($134,280,735,515)
($194,124,514,596)
($5,517,683,331)
($3,716,723,766)
($9,234,407,097)
($203,358,921,693)
($69,544,943)
($125,116,434)
($194,661,377)
($194,661,377)
($8,058,869,255)
($8,154,686,375)
($16,213,555,630)
$7,773,413,255
$8,053,744,775
$15,827,158,030
($386,397,600)
($1,228,083,200)
($185,789,914)
($1,413,873,114)
($1,413,873,114)
($5,661,100)
($17,027,260)
($22,688,360)
($22,688,360)
($56,899,036)
($9,804,616)
($66,703,652)
($66,703,652)
($169,560,038)
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