

Citizens Property Insurance Corporation

Detail By Product Line

Excludes Takeouts

Report Run Date : 08-15-2025

Reported Period: 07-31-2025

07-31-2025		Current Month-End					Change From Prior Month					
		Policies Inforce	Building Count	Risk Count	Premium With Surcharge	Total Exposure	Policies Inforce	Building Count	Risk Count	Premium With Surcharge	Total Exposure	
PR-M Wind Coverage	Dade, Broward, Palm Beach and Monroe	244,462	244,462	244,462	\$787,937,508	\$61,535,070,568	2,203	2,203	2,203	(\$776,586,844)	(\$59,843,779,081)	
	Remainder of State	406,035	406,035	406,035	\$937,543,387	\$136,177,843,030	1,279	1,279	1,279	(\$923,753,772)	(\$134,280,735,515	
	State Total	650,497	650,497	650,497	\$1,725,480,895	\$197,712,913,598	3,482	3,482	3,482	(\$1,700,340,616)	(\$194,124,514,596)	
PR-M Exclude Wind Coverage	Dade, Broward, Palm Beach and Monroe	25,179	25,179	25,179	\$34,557,307	\$5,586,248,105	46	46	46	(\$34,725,177)	(\$5,517,683,331)	
	Remainder of State	13,744	13,744	13,744	\$9,680,016	\$3,744,242,273	51	51	51	(\$9,749,652)	(\$3,716,723,766)	
	State Total	38,923	38,923	38,923	\$44,237,323	\$9,330,490,378	97	97	97	(\$44,474,829)	(\$9,234,407,097)	
PR-M	State Total	689,420	689,420	689,420	\$1,769,718,218	\$207,043,403,976	3,579	3,579	3,579	(\$1,744,815,445)	(\$203,358,921,693)	
PR-W Wind Coverage	Dade, Broward, Palm Beach and Monroe	58,454	58,454	58,454	\$247,790,752	\$28,861,011,210		(211)	(211)	\$1,947,756	(\$69,544,943)	
	Remainder of State	25,050	25,050	25,050	\$72,238,029	\$11,746,640,539	(289)	(289)	(289)	(\$279,537)	(\$125,116,434)	
	State Total	83,504	83,504	83,504	\$320,028,781	\$40,607,651,749	(500)	(500)	(500)	\$1,668,219	(\$194,661,377)	
PR-W	State Total	83,504	83,504	83,504	\$320,028,781	\$40,607,651,749		(500)	(500)	\$1,668,219	(\$194,661,377)	
CR-M Exclude Wind Coverage	Dade, Broward, Palm Beach and Monroe	90	226	274	\$1,403,905	\$570,441,700	(756)	(4,363)	(4,643)	(\$48,935,263)	(\$8,058,869,255)	
	Remainder of State	42	118	166	\$1,134,831	\$549,409,700	(717)	(4,644)	(5,666)	(\$55,278,213)	(\$8,154,686,375)	
	State Total	132	344	440	\$2,538,736	\$1,119,851,400		(9,007)	(10,309)	(\$104,213,476)	(\$16,213,555,630)	
CR-M Wind Coverage	Dade, Broward, Palm Beach and Monroe	831	4,477	4,798	\$48,253,199	\$8,363,979,455		4,245	4,516	\$46,773,188	\$7,773,413,255	
	Remainder of State	751	4,660	5,715	\$55,129,128	\$8,649,471,575	705	4,485	5,489	\$53,736,209	\$8,053,744,775	
	State Total	1,582	9,137	10,513	\$103,382,327	\$17,013,451,030	1,443	8,730	10,005	\$100,509,397	\$15,827,158,030	
CR-M	State Total	1,714	9,481	10,953	\$105,921,063	\$18,133,302,430	` '	(277)	(304)	(\$3,704,079)	(\$386,397,600)	
CR-W Wind Coverage	Dade, Broward, Palm Beach and Monroe	2,265		8,232	\$136,182,022	\$13,007,049,322		(242)	(421)	(\$16,221,919)	(\$1,228,083,200)	
	Remainder of State	860	3,372	5,045	\$86,549,222	\$11,321,397,338	(21)	(102)	(137)	(\$2,914,557)	(\$185,789,914)	
	State Total	3,125		13,277	\$222,731,244	\$24,328,446,660	(7	(344)	(558)	(\$19,136,476)	(\$1,413,873,114)	
CR-W	State Total	3,125	9,759	13,277	\$222,731,244	\$24,328,446,660		(344)	(558)	(\$19,136,476)	(\$1,413,873,114)	
CNR-M Wind Coverage	Dade, Broward, Palm Beach and Monroe	614	740	740	\$8,312,474	\$625,399,378		(6)	(6)	(\$35,699)	(\$5,661,100)	
	Remainder of State	1,008		1,629	\$12,556,244	\$1,457,556,790		(24)	(24)	(\$170,691)	(\$17,027,260)	
	State Total	1,622	2,369	2,369	\$20,868,718	\$2,082,956,168	(25)	(30)	(30)	(\$206,390)	(\$22,688,360)	
CNR-M	State Total	1,622		2,369	\$20,868,718	\$2,082,956,168		(30)	(30)		(\$22,688,360)	
CNR-W Wind Coverage	Dade, Broward, Palm Beach and Monroe	2,097	3,019	3,082	\$34,351,652	\$1,655,499,076		(79)	(78)		(\$56,899,036)	
	Remainder of State	942	2,032	2,154	\$14,765,427	\$1,119,340,494	(11)	(18)	(19)		(\$9,804,616)	
	State Total	3,039	5,051	5,236		\$2,774,839,570	(52)	(97)	(97)		(\$66,703,652)	
CNR-W	State Total	3,039	5,051	5,236	\$49,117,079	\$2,774,839,570	(52)	(97)	(97)	* , ,	(\$66,703,652)	
Citizens Total	State Total	782,424	799,584	804,759	\$2,488,385,103	\$294,970,600,553	2,872	2,331	2,090	\$2,565,770	(\$169,560,038)	

¹⁾ Personal Residential Exposure Includes Coverages A-D, except DP1/MDP1/MD1, Which Excludes Coverages B and D.

²⁾ Commercial Exposure Includes Building, Other Structures and Business Personal Property.